
Polytechnic of Leiria 

Corrigendum to Public Notice  n. 64/2023 

Summary: Rectifies Edital no. 773/2022, published in the Official Gazette, 2nd series, no. 106, 

of 01 June 2022 

 

Due to the publication of Public Notice no. 773/2022 with a manifest clerical error [concerning 

the competition for the recruitment of two assistant professors, in the modality of work 

contract in public functions for an undetermined period of time, for the disciplinary area of 

Nursing, in the speciality of Community Health Nursing, of the School of Health of the 

Polytechnic Institute of Leiria], detected in the jury meeting of September 16, 2022, in 

compliance with the provisions of article 174 of the Code of Administrative Procedure, and 

with article 12, no. 2 of the Regulation of Publication of Acts of the Acts of the Administrative 

Procedure of the Polytechnic Institute of Leiria, we hereby proceed to publish the notice in the 

Official Gazette of the Ministry of Health. No. 2 of the Regulation of Publication of Acts of the 

Official Gazette, the respective rectification is carried out: 

Thus, in point 7.3, item CD, where it reads: 

"CD: on a scale of 0 to 100 points, the exercise of management positions and in management 

bodies management bodies and participation in formally constituted bodies or departments, 

commissions, among others constituted - 5 points for each full. 

 

should read: 

"CD: on a scale of 0 to 100 points, the exercise of executive positions and in management 

bodies management bodies and participation in formally constituted bodies or departments, 

commissions, among others - 5 points for each constituted - 5 points for each. 

 

January 11th 2023 – President, Carlos Manuel da Silva Rabadão 


